Manitoba 9

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of Feb
Month of Mar

OlL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of May
Cumulative Thru May 31

To Apr.14/14

125

9

20

107

0

127

240 129

0
0

0
195

123

o O B~

10

0
1891
88

2014
$/m3  ($/bbl)

659.37 (104.78)
639.62 (101.64)

2013

245 930.4
1339 749.9

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/14 — April 14/14)

To Apr. 15/13

121

12

10

209

1

220

412 556

0
0

0
176

217

O o w

5
0
373
0

2013
$/m3  ($/bbl)

537.84 (85.47)
540.70 (85.92)

2012

255 610.5
1282 000.3

2013 Total

537

62

30

498

2

530

1019 476

2
1

4
202

526

w o w

463

17

1948
2 062


http://www.manitoba.ca/�

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

14 April 2014

Lic. No.: 8574 Elcano North Hargrave
UWI: 100.04-27-012-27W1.00

Please note well name change

and deleted UWI: 100.04-27-012-27W1.02

Lic. No.: 8661 EOG Waskada HZNTL 11-5-1-24 (WPM)
UWI: 103.12-05-001-24W1.00 — Leg #1
UWI: 102.11-05-001-24W1.02 — Leg #2
UWI: 103.12-05-001-24W1.00
Please note revised UWI
Status: Junked and Abandoned (ABD J)
Junked and Abandoned: 31-Aug-2012
UwI: 102.11-05-001-24W1.02
Leg #2 Added
Lic. No.: 9435 Elcano Miniota 7-3-13-27 (WPM)
UWI: 100.07-03-013-27W1.00
Please note well name change
and deleted UWI: 100.07-03-013-27W1.02
Lic. No.: 9750 Tundra Manson Prov. 8-24-13-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.08-24-013-28W1.00

Please note well name change
and deleted UWI: 100.05-24-013-28W1.02

Licenced as HZNTL with Vertical STH; drilled as Vertical only



Lic. No.: 9863

Lic. No.: 9864

Lic. No.: 9865

Lic. No.: 8574

3
EOG Pierson Prov. HZNTL A13-29-1-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.13-29-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc

Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 15B-29-01-28

Co-ords: 300.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 29
663.27m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 29

Grd Elev: 460.66 m

Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Legacy et al Pierson HZNTL 10-31-1-28 (WPM)
UWI: 100.10-31-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014

Licensee: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Mineral Rights: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Big Sky Drilling - Rig# 650

Surface Location: 12C-32-01-28

Co-ords: 575.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 32
100.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 32

Grd Elev: 459.12 m

Proj. TD: 1703 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Legacy Pierson HZNTL A15-31-1-28 (WPM)
UWI: 103.15-31-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014

Licensee: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Mineral Rights: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Big Sky Drilling - Rig# 650

Surface Location: 13B-32-01-28

Co-ords: 252.24m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 32
98.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 32

Grd Elev: 457.35 m

Proj. TD: 1703 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

WELL NAME CHANGES

From: Elcano North Hargrave COM 4-27-12-27 (WPM)
To: Elcano North Hargrave 4-27-12-27 (WPM)



Lic. No.:

Lic. No.:

Lic. No.:

Lic. No.:

9016

9435

9502

9750

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

4
Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28 (WPM)
Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28 (WPM)

Elcano Miniota COM 7-3-13-27 (WPM)
Elcano Miniota 7-3-13-27 (WPM)

Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. 5-32-9-29 (WPM)
Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM 5-32-9-29 (WPM)

Tundra Manson Prov. HZNTL 5-24-13-28 WPM)
Tundra Manson Prov. 8-24-13-28 (WPM)



