

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

## **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

# PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT (January 1/14 – April 14/14)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Apr.14/14	To Apr. 15/13	2013 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	125	121	537
Licences Cancelled	9	12	62
Vertical Wells Drilled	20	10	30
Horizontal Wells Drilled	107	209	498
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	1	2
Wells Drilled - Total	127	220	530
No. of Metres Drilled	240 129	412 556	1 019 476
Wells Re-entered	0	0	2
Wells Being Drilled	0	0	1
No. of Active Rigs	0	0	4
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	195	176	202
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	123	217	526
Wells Abandoned Dry	4	3	3
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	0	3
New Wells on Production	6	5	463
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	10	5	17
Licences Cancelled	0	0	1
Kilometers Licenced	1 891	373	1 948
Kilometers Run	88	0	2 062
	2014	2013	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of Feb	659.37 (104.78)	537.84 (85.47)	
Month of Mar	639.62 (101.64)	540.70 (85.92)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2013	2012	
Month of May	245 930.4	255 610.5	
Cumulative Thru May 31	1 339 749.9	1 282 000.3	

#### **WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT**

### 14 April 2014

Lic. No.: 8574 Elcano North Hargrave

UWI: 100.04-27-012-27W1.00

Please note well name change

and deleted UWI: 100.04-27-012-27W1.02

Lic. No.: 8661 EOG Waskada HZNTL 11-5-1-24 (WPM)

UWI: 103.12-05-001-24W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 102.11-05-001-24W1.02 - Leg #2

UWI: 103.12-05-001-24W1.00

Please note revised UWI

Status: Junked and Abandoned (ABD J) Junked and Abandoned: 31-Aug-2012

UWI: 102.11-05-001-24W1.02

Leg #2 Added

Lic. No.: 9435 Elcano Miniota 7-3-13-27 (WPM)

UWI: 100.07-03-013-27W1.00

Please note well name change

and deleted UWI: 100.07-03-013-27W1.02

Lic. No.: 9750 Tundra Manson Prov. 8-24-13-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.08-24-013-28W1.00

Please note well name change

and deleted UWI: 100.05-24-013-28W1.02

Licenced as HZNTL with Vertical STH; drilled as Vertical only

Lic. No.: 9863 EOG Pierson Prov. HZNTL A13-29-1-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.13-29-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014

Licensee: EOG Resources Canada Inc Mineral Rights: EOG Resources Canada Inc Contractor: Precision Drilling - Rig# 195

Surface Location: 15B-29-01-28

Co-ords: 300.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 29 663.27m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 29

Grd Elev: 460.66 m Proj. TD: 1660 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 9864 Legacy et al Pierson HZNTL 10-31-1-28 (WPM)

UWI: 100.10-31-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014 Licensee: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC. Mineral Rights: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Big Sky Drilling - Rig# 650

Surface Location: 12C-32-01-28

Co-ords: 575.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 32 100.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 32

Grd Elev: 459.12 m

Proj. TD: 1703 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 9865 Legacy Pierson HZNTL A15-31-1-28 (WPM)

UWI: 103.15-31-001-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 11-Apr-2014 Licensee: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC. Mineral Rights: LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

Contractor: Ensign Canadian/Big Sky Drilling - Rig# 650

Surface Location: 13B-32-01-28

Co-ords: 252.24m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 32 98.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 32

Grd Elev: 457.35 m Proj. TD: 1703 m (Triassic)

Field: Pierson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

#### **WELL NAME CHANGES**

Lic. No.: 8574 From: Elcano North Hargrave COM 4-27-12-27 (WPM)

To: Elcano North Hargrave 4-27-12-27 (WPM)

		4
Lic. No.: 9016	From:	Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 4-33-10-28 (WPM)
	To:	Lightstream Daly Sinclair HZNTL 3-33-10-28 (WPM)
Lic. No.: 9435	From:	Elcano Miniota COM 7-3-13-27 (WPM)
	To:	Elcano Miniota 7-3-13-27 (WPM)
Lic. No.: 9502	From:	Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. 5-32-9-29 (WPM)
	To:	Interwest Daly Sinclair Prov. COM 5-32-9-29 (WPM)
Lic. No.: 9750	From:	Tundra Manson Prov. HZNTL 5-24-13-28 WPM)
	To:	Tundra Manson Prov. 8-24-13-28 (WPM)